% Gifts and Benefits Register - Elected Members 2018
Wattle Range | ast Updated 1 March 2019

COUNCIL

Recipient

Rick Paltridge
Des Noll

Des Noll

Des Noll
Peter Gandolfi
Dean Burrow

Peter Gandolfi

Robert Dycer

Peter Gandolfi

Qate of Offer

19/12/2018
11/12/2018

14/11/2018

12/11/2018
11/09/2018
16/05/2018
28/04/2018

28/04/2018

1/03/2018

Donor

Beach Energy

Pearl Continental Australia

Tenison Woods College

Cross Borders Conference
Teagle Excavations ARB Pines Enduro
Penola Coonawarra Arts Festival

Millicent Racing Club

Millicent Racing Club

The Premier of South Australia

Description of Gift or Benefit

Various chocolate and other local items in a gift box

Dinner for two at the grand opening of the new Pearl Continental Australia restaurant in
Penola

Two Dinners at Barn Palais for Mayor Noll and Shari

Dinner at Mayura
2 VIP Extrance Tickets to Hospitality Tent both Saturday and Sunday
2 Tickets to the Co-Opera performance of the Barber of Seville

2 Tickets to the Redelva Luncheon - Millicent Cup - Sunday, 29 April 2018 - Mayor &
Mayoress

2 Tickes to the Redelva Luncheon - Millicent Cup - Sunday, 29 April 2018 - Cr Dycer and his
Partner Rosie

Clipsal 500 Tickets

$100
$120

$150

$100
$200
$100
$280

$280

$200

QOutcome

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Reason for Offer

Landholder with a well on property

Grand opening

Mayor of Wattle Range Council representing students from
Wattle Range Council Area

Mayor of Council
Council Sponsors the event
Council is a gold sponsor

Wattle Range Council Sponsors the event i.e. $1,000

Wattle Range Council Sponsors the event i.e. $1,000

Corporate Hospitality





