

Recipient	Date of Offer ▼	Donor	Description of Gift or Benefit	Value	Outcome	Reason for Offer
Rick Paltridge	19/12/2018	Beach Energy	Various chocolate and other local items in a gift box	\$100	Accepted	Landholder with a well on property
Des Noll	11/12/2018	Pearl Continental Australia	Dinner for two at the grand opening of the new Pearl Continental Australia restaurant in Penola	\$120	Accepted	Grand opening
Des Noll	14/11/2018	Tenison Woods College	Two Dinners at Barn Palais for Mayor Noll and Shari	\$150	Accepted	Mayor of Wattle Range Council representing students from Wattle Range Council Area
Des Noll	12/11/2018	Cross Borders Conference	Dinner at Mayura	\$100	Accepted	Mayor of Council
Peter Gandolfi	11/09/2018	Teagle Excavations ARB Pines Enduro	2 VIP Extrance Tickets to Hospitality Tent both Saturday and Sunday	\$200	Accepted	Council Sponsors the event
Dean Burrow	16/05/2018	Penola Coonawarra Arts Festival	2 Tickets to the Co-Opera performance of the Barber of Seville	\$100	Accepted	Council is a gold sponsor
Peter Gandolfi	28/04/2018	Millicent Racing Club	2 Tickets to the Redelva Luncheon - Millicent Cup - Sunday, 29 April 2018 - Mayor & Mayoress	\$280	Accepted	Wattle Range Council Sponsors the event i.e. \$1,000
Robert Dycer	28/04/2018	Millicent Racing Club	2 Tickes to the Redelva Luncheon - Millicent Cup - Sunday, 29 April 2018 - Cr Dycer and his Partner Rosie	\$280	Accepted	Wattle Range Council Sponsors the event i.e. \$1,000
Peter Gandolfi	1/03/2018	The Premier of South Australia	Clipsal 500 Tickets	\$200	Accepted	Corporate Hospitality